07-16
Airscrew 100+ Airmax® Fans
General Mixed Flow Information
The characteristics of a Mixed Flow Fan combines the
high flow of an Axial fan with the high pressure of a
Centrifugal. It provides a solution where combined high
pressure and flows are a requirement. The geometry of
a Mixed Flow Fan provides a negligible stall

custom configurations, not all variations of the key shown below are possible. Please contact the Application
Engineering department for more information regarding possible custom configurations.
Ordering Information
When ordering, please specify the specific Airscrew part number listed on the model table below. Further ordering
information, based on the configuration and motor series, may be obtained by contacting customer service.
Please refer to the Unit Description Key explanation above.
35 A A 1 5 1 1
REPRESENTS A DESIGN STAGE OF THE FAN
(EX: THIS NUMBER WILL CHANGE WITH MODIFICATIONS IN THE UNIT,
AFFECTING INTERCHANGEABILITY BUT NOT USUALLY PERFORMANCE)
REPRESENTS A PARTICULAR ITEM OR DESIGN WHEN ASSOCIATED WITH
THE PRECEDING NUMBER
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY OR DRIVE:
1 = 28 VOLTS DC 6 = (NOT YET ALLOCATED)
2 = 112 VOLTS DC 7 = BELT DRIVE
3 = HYDRAULIC DRIVE 8 = DIRECT DRIVE WITH INTEGRAL BEARINGS
4 = 50/60 Hz AC 9 = (NOT YET ALLOCATED)
5 = 400 Hz AC 0 = TURBINE DRIVE
AIRSCREW AERODYNAMIC DESIGN REFERENCE
FAN CONFIGURATION
A = AXIAL (EX: AIR DISCHARGE AXIALLY)
C = CENTRIFUGAL (EX: AIR DISCHARGE CENTRIFUGAL)
P = PARTITION-MOUNTED (EX: WITH FREE DISCHARGE,
      NOT ARRANGED FOR DUCTED OUTLET OR INLET)
IMPELLER TYPE:
A = AXIAL
C = CENTRIFUGAL
M = MIXED FLOW
IMPELLER DIAMETER IN MILLIMETRES
(IN THE CASE OF MIXED FLOW USE THE MEAN OUTLET DIAMETER)
EXAMPLE: 35, AA1, 551
WHERE: 35 = 35MM IMPELLER DIAMETER, A = AXIAL IMPELLER, A = AIR DISCHARGE AXIALLY,
1 = AERODYNAMIC DESIGN REFERENCE, 5 = 400 Hz AC LINE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY, 1 = FIRST
INSTALLATION DESIGN STAGE
07-18
Standard Product Offering of AC Line Powered Models Standard Product Offering of AC Line Powered Models
Part # Prod Description
FLOW
(CFM)
Max
Pressure
(IWG)
Nom
RPM Nom Watts
Line
Amps
(A)
Max
Amb
(C)
Weight
(lbs) Phase Hz Volts
Airflow
Source
Data
040191000 7473 576.13 31.26 22000 1625.00 5.88 70 8.00 3 400 200 AS001-10
040224000 105-MA1-513 512.77 22.89 22000 1880.00 7 70 40.91 3 400 200 AS005-13
040220000 105-MA1-514 582.7 28.93 22000 2260.00 8 70 10.50 3 400 200 AS005-3
040272000 105-MA1-515 582.7 30.53 22600 2250.00 8 70 9.70 3 420 200 AS019-7
040192000 10427 MOD2 726378 37.76 23000 2710.00 10 70 10.30 3 400 200 AS001-7
040273000 10807 2174 20.18 11000 5200.00 17.9 70 17.20 3 400 200 AS004-6
Standard Product Offering of DC Line Powered Models
Part # Prod Description
FLOW
(CFM)
Max
Pressure
(IWG)
Nom
RPM Nom Watts
Line
Amps